02-28-2005

CLIENT CODE: VIA-024-PAP



102949344
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Feng Qian and Stanislaw Czaja

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

() Yes

(X) No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: VIA Telecom, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 3390 Carmel Mountain Road City: San Diego State: CA **Zip Code:** 92121

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

() Yes

(X) No

3. Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment

() Merger

Security Agreement ()

Change of Name ()

Other: ()

Execution Date: 12/1/04 and 12/9/04

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

a. Patent Application No(s).: 10/965,060

b. Patent No(s) .:

c. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Additional numbers attached? () Yes

(X) No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Martin J. Jaquez, Esq. Internal Address: JAQUEZ & ASSOCIATES

Street Address: 6265 Greenwich Drive, Suite 100D City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92122

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00 (attached)

(X) Please charge our Deposit Account No. 50-0490 for additional fees which may be required or credit our account for any overpayment. (A copy of this page is

attached for this purpose).

8. Deposit account number:

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Name of Person Signing

February 17, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/01/2005 ECOOPER 00000013 500490

D1 FC:8021

40.00 DA

REEL: 016293 FRAME: 0828

PATENT

DOCKET NO.: VIA-024-PAP Patent

Client Ref: VTU03-0009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Feng Qian of 25851 Majorca Way, Mission Viejo, CA 92692, U.S.A. and Stanislaw Czaja, of 806 Ocean Crest, Cardiff, CA 92007, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a "MOBILE STATION CONNECTION MANAGEMENT UTILIZING SUITABLE PARAMETER INFORMATION"

[X] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 13, 2004, and assigned U.S. Application No. 10/965,060; and

WHEREAS, VIA Telecom, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, of 3390 Carmel Mountain Road, San Diego, CA 92121, a corporation of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful improvements and said applications and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said Assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said new and useful improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said new and useful improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said new and useful improvements in any and all countries.

Page -1- of 2

PATENT REEL: 016293 FRAME: 0829 Appln. No.: 10/965,060 Filed: October 13, 2004

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said new and useful improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Feng Qian

/2/1/04

Witness

12/09/04 Date

Stanisław Czaja

12/1/64

Witness

PTO-2038 (02-2003)

Approved for use through 02/28/2006. OMB 0651-0043

United States Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

United States Patent & Trademark Office

Credit Card Payment Form Please Read Instructions before Completing this Form

Credit Card Information					
Credit Card Type:	☐ Visa ☐ Mas	sterCard	American Express	i	
Credit Card Account #: 3712 736639 31008					
Credit Card Expiration Date: March 2006					
Name as it Appears on Credit Card: Martin J. Jaquez, JAQUEZ & ASSOCIATES					
Payment Amount: \$(US Dollars): \$40.00					
Signature: AS	7/ /		Date: February		
Refund Policy: The Office may refund a fee haid by mistake or in excess of that required. A change of purpose after the payment of a fee will not entitle a party to a refund of such fee. The Office will not refund amounts of twenty-five dollars or less unless a refund is specifically requested, and will not notify the payor of such amounts (37 CFR 1.26). Refund of a fee paid by credit card will be via credit to the credit card account. Service Charge: There is a 50.00 service charge for processing each payment refused (including a check returned "unpaid") or charged back by a financial institution (37 CFR 1.21(m)). Credit Card Billing Address Street Address 1: JAQUEZ & ASSOCIATES					
「選集的は、実際機能の「建築等等的によっては、 and the second of the control of the con					
Street Address 2: 6265 Greenwich Drive, Suite 100D					
City: San Diego					
State: CA . Deciminate of the control of the contro			Zip/Postal Code:	92122	
Country: U.S. American State of the Country of the					
Daytime Phone #: (858) 453-2004			Fax #: (858) 453-1280		
Request and Payment Information Description of Request and Payment Information: Assignment Recordation Fee					
Patent Fee	Patent Maintenand	e Fee T	rademark Fee	Other Fee	
Application No.	Application No.	Serial	No.	IDON Customer No.	
10/965,060					
Patent No.	Patent No.		tration No.		
Attorney Docket No. VIA-024-PAP		Identi	fy or Describe Mark		

If the cardholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form, the United States Patent & Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge.

RECORDED: 02/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016293 FRAME: 0831